. UNOEFEICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database B

Program

|

Doc#: 1334430042 Fee: $58.00

Certificate of Exemption RHSP Fee:39.00 APAF Fee: $1.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/10/2018 10113 AM Pg: 1of 11

Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785

The property identified as: ¢/ _PIN: 16-20-112-013

Address:
Street: 1321 South 61st Court

Street line 2:
City: Cicero State: IL ZIP Code: 60804

Lender JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

| Borrower: Judith E Bonilla

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $103,098.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirern=nts of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number; 97D42892-5CCE-4/74-AB6E-707EG7FB3814 Execution date: 12/03/2013

R o B O e o 5 BT s T T8 S BNyt e

e et i Al



13344308042 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:
Wheatland Thle Guaranty
105 W. Veterans Pariway, Yorkville, 1L 60560

Reture-Ta: IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Collateral Trailing Documents

P.O. Rox 8000 - Monroe, LA 71203
Prepared By: Jennifer Ortega

14900 Yeest Capitol Drive

Brookfield, AV 53005

HC-2010 602 126740 (22)
Mortgage

State of Hlinois FHA Case No. _
1377501143703 |

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrumeat”) is glven on December 2, 2013, The Mortgagor is Judith E
Bonilla ("Borrower™). This Security [nstrurtent is given to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., which is
organized and existing under the laws of the Uniied States, and whose address is 1111 Polaris Parkway,
Columbus, OH 43240 ("Lender").

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundrd tiree thousand ninety-eight and 00/100 Dollars
(U.S. $103.098.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's neie-dated the same date as this Security
Instrument {"Note™), which provides for monthly payments,iwith the full debt, if not paid earlier, due
and payable on January 1, 2044.

This Security Instrument sectires to Lender: (a) the repayment of thia.debt evidenced by the Nete, with

interest, and all renewals, cxtensions and modifications of the Note; (b th: payment of all other sums.

with interest. advanced under Paragraph 7 to protect the sccurity of this Security lnstrument; and (¢} the
performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security [nstrument and the Note. For
this purpose. Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described

property located in Cook County, Hlinois: See Attached.

Parcel 1> Number: 16-20-112-013-0000 which has the address ot 1321 S 618T CT [Stecerys €HCERO
[City]. tHinois 60804 [Zip Code)("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property. and all eadewents.
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall

1377501143703 166426769

ShaA Mertgage-il Rewsed 4156

YMPE Sarit

Wiclers Kluwer Finznoi2l Services 201311274 1 1.2525-020120112Y In: al% : Fage1o' &
"RT| 166428

“

I

AN

il

[T

|

b e e st A o i o e e Db £ S s Sl e 1 RT3 by e N

2 it sl ek e bt




1334439042 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument
as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully scized of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against
all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering
real property.

Borrower2nd Lender covenant and agree as follows:
UNIFORM CQVENANTS.

1. Payment.of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal
of, and interest or._thedebt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Paymer.t of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each
monthly payment, togéther with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges,
a sum for (a) taxes and specialassessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on tile Praperty, and {c) premiums for insurance required under Paragraph 4.
in any year in which the Lender n.ust pay a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development ("Secretary”}, o in any year in which such premium would have been required
if Lender still held the Security Instrument, 'e2ch monthly payment shall also include either: (i) a sum
for the annual mortgage insurance premiumA¢ be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i} a monthly charge
instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Secyrity Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a
reasonable amount to be determined by the SecretaryExcept for the monthly charge by the Secretary,
these items are called "Escrow ltems” and the sumspa)e to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow/tems in an aggregate amount not to exceed
the maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 e seq. and-iiiplementing regulations, 24 CFR Part
3500, as they may be amended from time to time ("RESPA™). excepi that the cushion or reserve permitted
by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before tiie Herrower's payments are available
in the account may not be based on amounts due for the mortgage insusarcs premium.

[f the amounts heid by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA,
Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. ‘'t the amounts of funds
held by Lender at any time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due. Lerdenmay notify the
Borrower and require Borrower to make up the shortage as permitied by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security fpstrument.
If Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums. Borrower's account shall be credited
with the balance remaining for all installment items {a). (b). and {¢) and any mortgage insurance promium
instaliment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secretary. and | I ender shall I promptly
refund any excess funds to Borrower. [mmediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its

1377501743703 1654287168
Frat Montgage-l REV"‘E‘“ 4196
YIMPE O4H
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 201211274 11 2579-J207 20012 \mna\s “age 2 of

T

664

ARG

7




1334439042 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

acquisition by Lender. Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments
for items (a), (b), and (c}.

3. Application of Payments. All payments under Paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as
follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge
by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, {lood and other
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Thitd, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth /10 ¢mortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to la¢ charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Floud aiid Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now m-<¥iSiznce or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies,
including fire, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts
and for the periods tha! Lender requires. Borrower shall atso insure all improvements on the Property,
whether now in existeice or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the
Secretary. All insurance sha'l bs sarried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies
and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form
acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give’j.ender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of
loss if not made promptty by Borrower. Ea¢p/insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and
directed to make payment for such loss direcly to ender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly.
All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be ¢pplicd by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction
of the indebtedness under the Note and this Securityinstrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied
in the order in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment ¢1 zrincipal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the
damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to thie principal shall not extend or postpone the due
date of the monthly pavments which are referred to in Paragraph 2 or change the amount of such payments.
Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to paj-ail outstanding indebtedness under the
Note and this Security [nstrument shall be paid to the entity legally enttled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer 41 title to the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness. all right, title and interest of Borrower in and A insurance policies in force
shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Prcperty: Borrower's
Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Prcperty as Borrower's
principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument (o1 wimia sixty days
of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrewsr's principal
residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy. unless Lender determines that requirement
wit! cause undue hardship for Borrower. or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond
Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not
commit waste or destroy. damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate,

1377501443703 1664287169
CHA Mortgage-iL Revised 4/95
VIMPR ‘ o4/41
Wolters Wluwer Finzrcal Senices 201311274 v 1 2529-020120112Y \n:ha!s . Page3of §

28716911

T

e i A B AT G S b T Y L A

P i e B

e



1334439042 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned
or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or
abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process.
vave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with
any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited
to. representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this
Security [nstrument is on a leasehold. Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower
acquires fec title to the Property. the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to
the merger in writing.

6. Condamnation. The procceds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in
connecien with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place
of condemaatinn, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the
indebtednes: that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such
proceeds to th¢ rednction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
detinguent amouns applied in the order provided in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal.
Any application of the rroceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
payments, which are refined to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount requitzd fo pay atl outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument shall be paid to the satity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Frotection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall
pay all governmental or municipal chirgss. fines and impositions that are not included in Paragraph 2.
Borrower shall pay these obligations on time directly to the entity which is owed the payment. If failure
to pay would adversely affect Lender's intere;t in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing tliese payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by Paragraph 2, or fails to perform
any other covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding
that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (tuch as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for
condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lende miay do and pay whatever is necessary to
protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Preperty. including payment of taxes, hazard
insurance and other items mentioned in Paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become aiiadditional debt of Borrower
and be sceured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interesiirom the date of
disbursement. at the Note rate, and at the option of Lender, shatl be immedia‘ely due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in i maner acceptable
to Lender; {b) contests in good faith the len by, or defends against enforcement of the 'én i, fegal
proceedings which in the f.endet's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; o fe} secures
from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this.Sezurity
[nstrument. [f Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attala-priority
over this Security instrument. Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall
satisfv the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within [0 days of the giving of notice.

1377561143703 1664287169
F A Mortgage-iL Revised 4/98
WG

=k . Qa1
Aielters Kigwer S nanoial Services 201311274 ~ 1.2529-02052012Y Imtials ﬁaL Page 4 of 5

R EAI A




1334439042 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.
8. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(A) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of
payment defaults. require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security
instrument prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or

(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations
crnteined in this Security Instrument.

(B) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section
341(d) or'the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3{d)) and with
the prior appreval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrumentif;

(i) All or part of th2 Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property,
is sold or otherwise trancferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(ii) The Property is not ozcupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or
the purchaser or grantee doe¢s sobceupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved
in accordance with the requircm<iits of the Secretary.

(C) No Waiver. If circumstances occur.hat would permit Lender to require immediate payment in
full, but Lender does not require such paynents, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to
subsequent events.

(D) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In man: cicumstances regulations issued by the Secretary
will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment delavits, to require immediate payment in full and
foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does net asthorize acceleration or foreclosure if not
permitted by regulations of the Secretary.

(E) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Secirity Instrument and the Note are not
determined to be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date
hereof, Lender may. at its option, require immediate payment in full ¢fall sums secured by this
Security Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hereof, declining to insure this Security [nstrumeat and the Note, shall be
deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing. this option may not be
exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender's falure to remit a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediatzpayment
in full because of Borrowet's tailure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security [nstrdirent.

Ihis right applies even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Insiument,
Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amaunts required to bring Borrower's account current including.

1377501143703 16642871649
Fria Mortgages 1L Revised 4/96

YMBE i‘! 0ahi
Wollers Klawer Financial Services 201311274 11 2525.J20120112% invals Page 5ot @

R

B T He )




1334439042 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security [nstrument, foreclosure costs and
reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses properly assoctated with the foreclosure proceeding.
Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Sccurity [nstrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain
in effect as if Lender had not required imimediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to
permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatemnent after the commencement of foreclosure
praceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstatemnent will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security [nstrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of
payment 2t modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by
Lender'te.2ay successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original
Borrower 4t Rorrower's stccessor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings
against any cuecassor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums securad hy this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower
or Borrower's successers in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall
not be a waiver of or preciude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants
and agreements of this Secusity Iistrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender
and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 9{B). Borrower's covenants and agreements shatl
be joint and several. Any Borrowel whao co-signs this Security [nstrument but does not execute the Note:
{a) is co-signing this Security Instrumentonly to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in
the Property under the terms of this Security Jnstrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument; and (c} ¢ grees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to
extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodattons with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument
or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering
it or by mailing it by first class mail unless appticable lav/rejuires use of another method. The notice
shalt be directed to the Property Address or any other address Forrower designates by notice to Lender.
Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lenaer's address stated herein or any address
Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided forin this Security Instrument shall be
deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Sccurity Instrument shall be govained by Federal law and
the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, In the event that 2ny nrovision or ¢lause of
this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law. such conflict shall not affect other
nrovisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting
provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declaved #0702 severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of 2his-Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence. use, disposal. storage.
or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do. nor allow anyene

1377501143703 1664287169
FHi MortgageiL Rewsec 4/96

VMPE 4 4 D41

Yolters Klirwer Finarczl Saraices 20%314274 11 25629-020120112Y Initials Page 6 of 9

I IIHHIIHNIHFilWiﬂT\H%ﬂW\?Iw]iﬂllWIWWIIH\llﬂ |




1334439042 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding
two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of
Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to
maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, clainy, demand. lawsuit or other
action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. 1t Borrower learns. or is
notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary
remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

Asused inthis Paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances. gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or
toxic petroleuin products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos
or formaldehyde; 7 radioactive materials. As used in this Paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means
federal laws and laws/ o7 the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or
environmental protectibpn.

NON-UNIFORM COVENAINTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrewwer unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues of the Property, Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to coilect the rents and revenues
and hereby directs each tenant of the [ronerty to pay the rents te Lender or Lender's agents. However,
prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Borrawer's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security
[nstrument, Borrower shall collect and receivzall rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the
benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment ot rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower
as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b)
l.ender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the renis0t the Property; and (c) each tenant of the
Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lendzi’s agent on Lender's writter demand to
the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignhment of the rents and has figtand will not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from cxercising its rights under this Paragraph 2/,

Lender shall not be required to enter upon. take control of or maintain the Property-hefore or after giving
notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender ar a judicially appeinted receiverinay.do so at any time
there is a breach, Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right
or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the dét# secured by
the Security Instrument is paid in full,

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph
9, Lender may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be

1377501143703 1664287169
Frin Mortgage 1L Revised 4/56

WP M
Walters Kluwer Siranaal Serizes 201311274 1.1.2525-0201207152Y Inibals 3 Page 7 o' 8

W

[ S R RS

Sac g ket e e ol 4

A AT



1334430042 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this Paragraph
18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the
nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994
("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 ef seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under
the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in
the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender
under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Re'ease. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this
Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waive: o/ Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to tn’s Security Instrument. [f one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded
together with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and
shall amend and suppisment the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s)
were a part of this Security [rctrument. [Check applicable box{es)].

[1 Condominium Rider O Growing Equity Rider L Other [specify]
[ Planned Unit Development Rider [1 Graduated Payment Rider

BY SIGNING BELOW, Barrower acceptsand agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument
and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower-ana recorded with it

Borrower

$377501143702 1664287168
A Mortgage-| Revised 4/56
VMPE

041t
Wirters Kiuwer Firanaial Services 201312741 1 252€-5201201°2Y Inmals ’ i. PageBal g

W

p ke




1334439042 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment

State of [Nirois

County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Hid T I~ . Benlla

‘U’vwd

lh ‘L o ' I!
f\au!A“?YFL"‘L Cli o \J!:.’) ’3:\1{!'
KOIS

My ¢
S0

o 'lif‘l'ugffT‘J E;l Pife

Iy commission expires:

(Seal)
1377501143703 1664287169
FHA Motgage- 1L Revised 4/98
WS ~ Q4111
20131127411 25246-J20120112Y mmalc; Fage 9 of9

Wolters Kluwear Finanoizl Servces

R

o A AT - T30




1334430042 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 7 {N THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE DEDICATED STREETS AND ALLEY) IN BLOCK 5 IN
MANDELL AND HYMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

16-20-112-013-0000

1321 South 61st Court, Cicero, IL 60804

Bt e AP R R A0 e G R £ IR A e ke s




